FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPANFMADK

Expres 06/30/99	101519920	TRADEMARK			
E HADDA FILIN DADIA HADA KAND ILAH DAHA BAHA ADA HADA	10101000				
10-16-2000 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #61 TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
10	Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Lincoln 3/25/95					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	I imited Destroychin	Corporation Association			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association			
x Other Federal Savings Bank					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ution USA				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached			
Name First Federal Lincoln B	ank				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 83009					
Address (line 2) 13th and N Streets					
Address (line 3) Lincoln	Nebraska	68501			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
X Other Federal Savings Bank (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0853

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 630-627-4552				
Name [Patnaude & Videbe	ck		
Address (line 1)	1 S 376 Summit Av	e., Court C		
Address (line 2)	Oakbrook Terrace,	IL 60181		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
i uyçə	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
75/410487	emark Application Number		ration Number(s) 2018759	
73/410487	73/410403	1032486	2018/39	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗵 Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 060775				
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
JAMOS N. VANEBUCK James) Videlent 10-90-00				
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0854

RESOLUTION

It was moved, seconded, and carried that the following resolution be adopted:

WHEREAS, the Office of Thrift Supervision as the Corporation's primary regulator approved the Corporation's application to amend and restate its present Charter and Bylaws as a federal savings bank and also change the name of the Corporation to "First Federal Lincoln Bank"; therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED, that on all legal documents, forms, contracts, bank accounts, and other places where the name First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Lincoln presently appears be changed to read "First Federal Lincoln Bank";

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President or any Executive Vice President, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be and hereby is authorized, empowered and directed to cause said name to be changed and to execute and deliver on behalf of the Corporation any Agreements or other documents which are required or, in the judgment of such officer, are necessary or desirable in connection therewith;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation be and he hereby is authorized, empowered and directed to certify a true copy of these resolutions, that the Corporation is duly organized and existing, that it is empowered to enter into transactions of the types contemplated and that these resolutions are not in conflict with the Corporation's Charter or Bylaws or of any statute, rule, regulation, judgment, order, decree, agreement or undertaking to which the Corporation or its property is subject or bound.

CERTIFICATION

I, Judith A. Klinkman, Assistant Secretary of the First Federal Lincoln Bank, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said Bank at the regular meeting held in the offices of said Bank on the 25th day of March, 1995, and that the same is a true, correct and complete copy of said resolution.

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

Julith a. Klinbman
Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0855